
                                                           Cooperators- 2014 National Bentgrass (Putting Green) Test-

STANDARD TEST LOCATIONS

Grady L. Miller Paul Johnson Cale Bigelow
North Carolina State University Utah State University Purdue University
Crop Science Department 4820 Old Main Hall Horticulture Building
Box 7620 Logan, UT 84322-4820 625 Agriculture Mall Dr. 
4123A Williams Hall 435-797-3376 West Lafayette, IN 47907
Raleigh, NC 27695-7620 768-494-4692
P - 919-515-5656 dbigelow@purdue.edu
grady_miller@ncsu.edu Kevin Frank

Michigan State University Douglas Karcher/Mike Richardson
William Meyer 1066 Bogue St. Room 584E University of Arkansas
Rutgers University East Lansing, MI 48824 316 PTSC, University of Arkansas
Dept. of Plant Bio & Pathology frankk@msu.edu Fayetteville, AR 72701
Foran Hall, 59 Dudley Rd. 517-355-0271x1147 479-575-5723
New Brunswick, NJ 08907-8520 karcher@uark.edu
wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu Eric Watkins
732-932-9711 x160 University of Minnesota

1970 Folwell Ave
Brad Fresenburg & Lee Miller St. Paul, MN 55108
University of Missouri 763-767-3518
214 A Waters Hall ewatkins@umn.edu
Columbia, MO 65211
573-884-8785 Jack Fry
fresenburgb@missouri.edu Kansas State University

2021 Throckmorton
Erik Ervin Manhattan KS 66506

AS OF 8/14/2014

Erik Ervin Manhattan, KS 66506
Virginia Tech 785-532-1430
185 Ag. Quad Lane 339 Smyth jfry@ksu.edu
Blacksburg, VA 24061-0404
ervin@vt.edu Gerald Henry
540-231-5208 University of Georgia-Athens

311 Miller Plant Science Bldg
Dennis Martin Athens, GA 30602
Oklahoma State University 706-286-4695
358 Agricultural Hall gmhenry@uga.edu
Stillwater, OK 74078
Dennis.Martin@okstate.edu Gregg Munshaw
405-744-5419 University of Kentucky

313 Plant Science Bldg
Nick Christians Lexington, KY 40516
Iowa State University 859-257-5606
133 Horticulture Blvd gcmunshaw@uky.edu
Ames, IA 50011
nchris@iastate.edu
515-294-0036
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COOPERATORS-2014 NATIONAL Bentgrass (Putting Green) Test

ANCILLARY TEST LOCATIONS

Golf Course on-site Traffic Tolerance

 Monterey/SF Bay Area Golf Course J. Scott Ebdon
Jim Baird University of Massechusetts
University of California-Riverside 22B Stockbridge  Hall
2137 Batchelor Hall Amherst, MA 01003
Riverside, CA 92521 413-545-2506
951-333-9052 sebdon@umass.edu
jbaird@ucr.edu

Reduced Irrigation
Los Angeles Area
Jim Baird Paul Johnson
University of California-Riverside Utah State University
2137 Batchelor Hall 4820 Old Main Hall
Riverside, CA 92521 Logan, UT 84322-4820
951-333-9052 435-797-7039
jbaird@ucr.edu paul.johnson@usu.edu

North Shore CC, Glenview, IL
Tom Voigt
University of Illinois
1201 S Dorner Drive1201 S. Dorner Drive
Urbana, IL 61801
217-333-7847
tvoight@illinois.edu
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